

E-MAIL: <u>dotvm.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone No. 0471 – 2448188

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (2) /1/2019

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:31/08/2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Thiruvananthapuram Short List for the post of Hight School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam Medium) (Cat.No: 227/16) Education Department in Thiruvananthapuram District Erratum Notification issuing of Reg.
- *Ref:* 1) Short List No.15/2019/DOT dated 30.05.2019.
 - 2) Addendum Notification No. DTFSS(2)/1/2019 dated 17/09/2020.
 - 3) Letter No. DR-4-3/50035/2018 -KPSC dated 18.07.2022 of the Secretary, Kerala PSC Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 4) Letter No.DR-4-3/50035/2018-KPSC Part (I) dated 30.07.2022 and 04.08.2022 of the Secretary,Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 5) Judgement dated 13.05.2022 of Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT) 261/2021.

* * * * *

It is hereby notified that in Compliance with the Judgement of the Hon'ble HightCourt in OP (KAT)261/2021 dated 13.05.2022 the following Register Numbers are deleted from the Short List No. 15/2019/DOT published on 30.05.2019 for selection to the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) (Malayalam medium) (Cat.No.227/16) in Education Department in Thiruvananthapuram District.

MAINLIST

100805	101401	101502	101711
101921	101982	102058	102454
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST			

<u>Muslim</u>

102255

The Short List No.15/19/DOT dated 30.05.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue